

PROJECT DIRECTORATE, 'STRENGTHENING OF UNIVERSITY OF PESHAWAR'

Basement Academic Block-2, Opposite College of Home Economics, University of Peshawar, Ph#091-9222195,
Email: nooralam@uop.edu.pk

NOTICE INVITING BIDS

The Project Directorate, 'Strengthening of University of Peshawar' invites sealed bids under 'Single Stage Two Envelopes Procedure' for 'Laying of Underground Cable Network For PABX Exchange at University of Peshawar' from reputed telecom service providers/firms/contractors having at least 5-years of relevant experience & Registered with FBR, KPRA & PEC having valid Registration:

- 1. Set of Bidding Documents having specification and Terms & Conditions can be obtained from this office on any working day till **22.11.2018** upon payment of Rs.1000/-(Each) as Non-refundable Bidding Documents Fee.
- 2. Bidders shall attach with the Bid a Call Deposit @2% of the quoted amount in favor of the Treasurer, University of Peshawar
- Sealed Bids in the manner as specified should reach this through Regd. Post/Courier Service latest by 23.11.2018 Upto10.00 Hours, which will be opened on the same day at 10.30 Hours in the presence of the concerned bidders / their representatives, who choose to attend.
- 4. The procuring entity may reject any or all the bids in light of the procurement rules.

PROJECT DIRECTOR